rehabilitation (R&R) obligations and other statutory obligations, and to set up necessary 
funds/reserves as required under applicable laws. 

IV. The liability of the members is limited. 

V.*    The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.157,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
hundred and fifty seven crores) divided into Equity Share Capital of Rs.122,50,00,000 
(Rupees One hundred and twenty two crores fifty lakhs) consisting of 12,25,00,000 
(Twelve crores twenty five lacs) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten) 
each and Preference Share Capital of Rs.34,50,00,000 (Rupees Thirty four crores fifty 
lakhs) consisting of 3,45,00,000 (Three crores forty five lakhs) Preference Shares of 
the face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each with power to increase and reduce the 
capital of the Company and to divide the shares in the capital for the time being into 
several classes and attach thereto respectively such preferential qualified or special

[...]

Service 

10 

TEN 

7. NITIN MANGESH KANTAK 
S/O Mangesh Kantak 
B-5, Zuari Colony 

10 

Zuarinagar, Goa-403726 
Service 

TEN 

8. ZUARI INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
R. Y. PATIL 
Authorised Signatory 
Jaikisaan Bhavan, Zuarinagar, 
Goa-403726. 
Company 

19,99,930 

Nineteen 
Lakhs 
Ninety Nine 
Thousand 
Nine 
Hundred 
Thirty 

TOTAL 20,00,000 

Twenty 
Lakhs 

PLACE: ZUARINAGAR 
DATE: 28/08/2009